

CELEBRATING 60 YEARS OF THE PCC. PLEASE FORWARD THIS INFORMATION TO YOUR EXECUTIVE BOARD MEMBERS AND GENERAL MEMBERSHIP.

March 16, 2021

PCC Voice Challenge – Find the Flowers

Spring time is just around the corner PCC members. In celebration of the season, let's have some fun!

We are encouraging all PCC members to participate in the *Find the Flower* challenge and win. To participate, you must be a member of the PCC Voice group on LinkedIn. If you don't have a LinkedIn account, joining is easy. Just click the following link to setup a LinkedIn account: https://www.linkedin.com/signup/cold-join?trk=guest_homepage-basic_directory. If you already have a LinkedIn account and you aren't a member of the PCC Voice group just click the following link to join: https://www.linkedin.com/groups/8303549/. If you already have a PCC Voice account all you have to do is play the game.

Here's how to participate in the challenge:

The contest will run from Sunday, March 21st (first day of Spring) to Monday, March 29th. Each day, simply count the spring flowers hidden in posts made by members of the PCCAC Strategic Innovations and Policy Subcommittee (the members of the committee are listed below). The challenge ends on Monday, March 29th at 5 p.m. ET. The first person to email the correct total number of flowers featured in the PCCAC Strategic Innovations and PCC Policy posts to <u>PCC@usps.gov</u> wins. The winner will receive a special hand-crafted gift. Both industry and postal members are invited to participate.

Members of PCCAC Strategic Innovation and PCC Policy subcommittee:

- Mark Fallon
- Katrina Raysor
- > Judy Caldwell
- > Judith Antisdel
- > Lori Tucker
- > Melissa Lomax
- > Loren Brister
- Suzi Oswald
- George Bryan Reeves
- William Foltz

- Lia Johnson
- Johnathan Castillo

Good luck and don't forget to *Get Connected and Grow* by joining PCC Voice conversations, and posting your PCC's upcoming events.

PCCAC Strategic Innovations and Policy Subcommittee



####

Please visit us on the USPS <u>PostalPro</u> website. Thank you for your support of the United States Postal Service. -Industry Engagement & Outreach/USPS Marketing

To subscribe or unsubscribe to PCC Alerts, please hit reply and send us your request. Or mail your request to: Attn: Industry Engagement & Outreach 475 L'Enfant Plaza, rm 4411 Washington DC 20260

Privacy Notice: For information regarding our privacy policies, visit www.usps.com/privacypolicy.